Tazné zarizeni SSANG YONG TORRES S 9023 ->
Tazné zafizeni SSANG YONG TORRES Evx Q-08/2023-

Tazné zafizenis Original SVC GROUP s.r.o.

= : ﬁ ®
SVC GROUP s.r.o. b A LTI
Vysokov 179,.547 01 Nachod, Ceskéa Republika \

ORIGINAY

E‘i
-
NIONNLHIIYYOAION!

TOWBARS
WWW.svcgroup.cz

8. B

Katalogové cislo / Catalogue number / Katalognummer / Numero di catalogo:

VTZ 001-529 VTZ 002-529 VTZ 003-529

ﬁ/ m@ = 1‘}7@ “?;;ﬂvidét f

Pro podrobné montazni instrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kéd
Pre podrobné montézne pokyny a podmienky produktu si mdZete skenovat QR kéd
For detailed installation instructions and product conditions, scan the QR code
Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um detaillierte Installationsanweisungen und Produktbedingungen zu erhalten
Pour des instructions d'installation détaillées et les conditions du produit, scannez le code QR
Per istruzioni di installazione dettagliate e condizioni del prodotto, eseguire la scansione del codice QR
Aby uzyskac szczegétowe instrukcje dotyczace instalacji i warunki produktu, zeskanuj kod QR
Para obtener instrucciones detalladas de instalacion y condiciones del producto, escanee el cédigo QR
y Voor gedetailleerde installatie-instructies en productvoorwaarden, scan de QR-code
SCAN ME [ Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla
% A részletes telepitési utasitdsok és a termék feltételei kozott olvassa el a QR kédot
Za podrobna navodila za namestitev in pogoje izdelka skenirajte kodo QR
MNoapo6HbIe MHCTPYKLMM MO YCTAHOBKE 1 YCIOBUAM NPOAYKTa oTckaHupylite QR-Koa.

e-mail: scv@scvgroup.cz Tel:+420 491421021 +420 491421022 mob.: +420 603360607

24e2J0Wal 3P SIj4eD - OY Y0SI0YOUOA = NAH ‘SOYIURD - YdS ‘Sa8e|91y - ¥4 ‘UaSuniydoliors8uegyuy - 3Q ‘9231UmMojoy IeH - 1d ‘S4eqmoL - g9 ‘SlUSpelIez puze| - )S

© SVC GROUP s.r.o.



TOWBAR!

S
@)

55R-01-0609 "\

&2 VIZ001-529

£ vTZ002-529
@ VTZ 003-529

M8 ORIGINAL
SSANG YONG
4x

M12x35 G10.9 3x

M12x40 G10.9 3x

M8x25 4x

M8 ORIGINAL
SSANG YONG
4x

M12x35 G10.9
M12x40 G10.9
M8x25

@12

6x 1xP

6x
4x

12x

8x

N

>
N
x
)

N

x
PN
x
as

>WMW%

s
e

f—mm)

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Prumyslova zéna - 179
547 01 Nachod-CR
QR kédem si stahnete si rozsifeny monidzni ndvod / With QR code you can download the extended assembly instructions

M6
M8
M10
M12
M14
M16

Pevnost

88
97
245
484
84,0
1330
137,0

WWW.svCgroup.cz

e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz ynob.: +420 603360607
SVC GROUP ©- 09/23

Tel.:+420 491421021
+420 491421022




Montdznindvod ~ Montdzny ndvod  Installation instructions
Installationsanleitung  Instructions d'installation

@ Mo nta,in |’ na’vod Pro podrobné montazni instrukce a podminky vyrobku si naskenujte QR kéd

2. Do nosnikii vsuiite pravy a levy bok tazného zafizeni a lehce prichytte k nosnikiim srouby M12x40 (10.9.)
K zadnimu ¢elu pfichytte 3 stavajicimi matkami M8 a 1 dodanou.
3. Mezi takto pfipravené boky prichytte hlavni nosnik tazného zafizeni sSrouby M12x35(10.9. M12x35 (10.9).
Vse vyrovnejte a dotahnéte dle utahovacich momentu.
4. Zvyztuhy odmontujte plastové drzaky narazniku a tyto nasroubujte zpét na tazné zarizeni Srouby M6x20.
5. Namontujte zpét vSechny dily odmontované v bodé ¢.1 .Zapojte elektrickou instalaci.

@ I n sta I Iatio n i Nn struction 3 For detailed installation instructions and product conditions, scan the QR code

1. Remove the rear lights, rear bumper,bumper reinforcement and lower plastic cover.

2. Slide the right and left side of the tow bar into the beams and lightly attach to the beams with M12x40 bolts (10.9)
Attach to the rear fascia with 3 existing M8 nuts and 1-supplied.

3. Between the sides prepared in this way, attach the main beam of the towing bracket with M12x35 (10.9. M12x35 (10.9) screws.
Align everything and tighten according to the tightening torques.

4. Remove the plastic bumper brackets from the brace and screw them back onto the towing bracket with M6x20 screws.

5. Reinstall all the parts removed in step 1 .Connect the electrical installation.

@ M (o) ntéiny na’VOd Pre podrobné montazne pokyny a podmienky produktu si méZete skenovat QR kéd

1. Odstranite zadnje luci, zadnji odbija¢, ojacitev odbijaca in spodnji plasti¢ni pokrov.

2. Desno in levo stran vle¢ne kljuke potisnite v nosilce in rahlo pritrdite na nosilce z vijaki M12x40 (10.9)
Na zadnji pokrov pritrdite s 3 obstojecimi maticami M8 in 1 prilozeno.

3. Med tako pripravljenima stranicama pritrdite glavni nosilec vle¢ne kljuke z vijaki M12x35 (10.9. M12x35 (10.9).
Vse skupaj poravnajte in zategnite v skladu z zategovalnimi momenti.

4. Odstranite plasticne nosilce odbijaca z nosilca in jih z vijaki M6x20 privijte nazaj na vlecni nosilec.

5. Ponovno namestite vse dele, odstranjene v koraku 1. Prikljucite elektri¢no napeljavo.

@ Montagea n Ieitu ng Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um detaillierte Installationsanweisungen und Produktbedingungen zu erhalte

1. entfernen Sie die Riickleuchten, den hinteren Sto3fanger, die Stofangerverstarkung und die untere Kunststoabdeckung.
2. Schieben Sie die rechte und linke Seite der Anhangerkupplung in die Trager und befestigen Sie sie leicht mit M12x40-Schrauben (10.9) an
den Trégern. Befestigen Sie sie mit 3 vorhandenen M8-Muttern und 1 mitgelieferten Mutter an der Heckverkleidung.
3. Zwischen den so vorbereiteten Seiten den Haupttrager der Anhdngevorrichtung mit M12x35 (10.9) Schrauben befestigen. Richten Sie alles
aus und ziehen Sie es gemaB den Anzugsdrehmomenten fest.
4. Entfernen Sie die Kunststohalterungen des Sto3fangers von der Strebe und schrauben Sie sie mit M6x20-Schrauben wieder an die Anhdngevorrichtun
5. Bauen Sie alle in Schritt 1 entfernten Teile wieder ein und schlieBen Sie die Elektroinstallation an.

@ I n St Yu ij a mo ntai u Aby uzyskac szczegbtowe instrukcje instalacji i warunki produktu, zeskanuj kod QR

-

. zdemontowac tylne swiatta, tylny zderzak, wzmocnienie zderzaka i dolng plastikowa ostone.
2. Wsun prawa i lewa strone haka holowniczego w belki i lekko przymocuj do belek za pomoca srub M12x40 (10.9)
Przymocuj do tylnego pasa za pomoca 3 istniejacych nakretek M8 i 1 dostarczonej.
3. Pomiedzy tak przygotowanymi bokami przymocowac gtéwna belke haka holowniczego za pomoca srub M12x35 (10.9).
Wyrownaj wszystko i dokrec zgodnie zmomentami dokrecania.
4. Zdejmij plastikowe wsporniki zderzaka ze wspornika i przykrec je z powrotem do wspornika holowniczego za pomoca srub M6x20.
5. Ponownie zamontuj wszystkie czesci zdemontowane wkroku 1. Podlacz instalacje elektryczna.

Pour des instructions d'installation détaillées et les conditions du produit, scannez le code QR

1. Déposer les feux arriére, le pare-chocs arriére, le renfort de pare-chocs et le couvercle inférieur en plastique.

2. Glisser les cotés droit et gauche de la barre de remorquage dans les poutres et les xer Iégérement aux poutres avec des boulons M12x40 (10.9).
Fixer au fascia arriére avec 3 écrous M8 existants et 1 fourni.

3. Entre les cotés ainsi préparés, xez la poutre principale du support de remorquage avec des vis M12x35 (10.9). M12x35 (10.9).
Alignez tout et serrez selon les couples de serrage.

4. Retirez les supports de pare-chocs en plastique de I'étrier et revissez-les sur le support de remorquage avec des vis M6x20.

5. Réinstallez toutes les piéces retirées a I'étape 1 et raccordez I'installation électrique.

Tarkemmat asennusohjeet ja tuotteen ehdot on tarkistettava QR-koodilla

1. Irrota takavalot, takapuskuri, puskurin vahvike ja alempi muovisuojus.

2. Liu'uta vetokoukun oikea ja vasen puoli palkkien sisddn ja kiinnita kevyesti palkkeihin M12x40-pulteilla (10.9) Kiinnita takapuskuriin 3:
lla olemassa olevalla M8-mutterilla ja 1 mukana toimitetulla mutterilla.

3. . Kiinnita talla tavoin valmisteltujen sivujen valiin vetokoukun paapalkki M12x35 (10.9: M12x35 (10.9) ruuveilla.
Kohdista kaikki ja kiristd kiristysmomenttien mukaisesti.

4. Irrota muoviset puskurin kannattimet kannattimesta ja ruuvaa ne takaisin hinauskannattimeen M6x20- ruuveilla.

5. Asenna takaisin kaikki vaiheessa 1 poistetut osat .Kytke sahk6asennus.

SVC GROUP s.r.o0. Prumyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz = Tel:+420 491421021

. % 2 +420 491421022
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607

QR kddem stdhnete rozsireny montdzni ndvod / Verwenden Sie den QR-Code, um die erweiterte Montageanleitung herunierzuladen SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




Montdznindvod ~ Montdzny ndvod  Installation instructions
Installationsanleitung  Instructions d'installation

1. Retire las luces traseras, el parachoques trasero, el refuerzo del parachoques'y la cubierta de plastico inferior.

2. Deslice el lado derecho e izquierdo de la barra de remolque en los largueros y je ligeramente a los largueros con pernos M12x40 (10.9) Fije a la fascia
trasera con 3 tuercas M8 existentes y 1 suministrada.

3. Entre los laterales asi preparados, je la viga principal del soporte de remolque con tornillos M12x35 (10.9. M12x35 (10.9).
Alinee todo y apriete seguin los pares de apriete.

4. Retire los soportes de plastico del parachoques de la riostra y atornillelos de nuevo al soporte de remolque con tornillos M6x20.

5. Vuelva a instalar todas las piezas retiradas en el paso 1 .Conecte la instalacion eléctrica.

1. Rimuovere le luci posteriori, il paraurti posteriore, il rinforzo del paraurti e la copertura in plastica inferiore.

2. Far scorrere il lato destro e sinistro del gancio di traino nelle travi e ssarlo leggermente alle travi con i bulloni M12x40 (10.9) Fissarlo alla fascia posteri
con 3 dadi M8 esistenti e 1 in dotazione.

3. Trai lati cosi preparati, ssare la trave principale della staa di traino con viti M12x35 (10.9). M12x35 (10.9). Allineare il tutto e serrare secondo
le coppie di serraggio.

4. Rimuovere le stae di plastica del paraurti dal supporto e riavvitarle alla staa di traino con viti M6x20.

5. Reinstallare tutte le partirimosse al punto 1. Collegare I'impianto elettrico.

M (0] nte r i n g sa nVi <n i I's g For installasjonsinstruksjoner og produktbetingelser, skann QR-koden

1. Fjern baklyktene, den bakre stgtfangeren, stgtfangerforsterkningen og det nedre plastdekselet.

2. Skyv hoyre og venstre side av tilhengerfestet inn i bjelkene, og fest det lett til bjelkene med M12x40- bolter (10.9). Fest det til bakre skjerm med
3 eksisterende M8-muttere og 1 medfolgende.

3. Mellom sidene som er klargjort pa denne maten, fester du hovedbjelken pa tilhengerfestet med M12x35 (10.9. M12x35 (10.9) skruer.
Juster alt og trekk til i henhold til tiltrekkingsmomentene.

4. Fjern stotfangerbrakettene i plast fra staget og skru dem tilbake pa tilhengerfestet med M6x20-skruer.

5. Sett tilbake alle delene som ble ernet i trinn 1. Koble til det elektriske anlegget.

M (o) nta g e h an d I e i d i ] g Scan de QR-code voor installatie-instructies en instructies voor productcondities

1. Verwijder de achterlichten, achterbumper, bumperversteviging en onderste plastic afdekking.

2. Schuif de rechter- en linkerkant van de trekhaak in de balken en bevestig lichtjes aan de balken met M12x40 bouten (10.9)
Bevestig aan het achterframe met 3 bestaande M8 moeren en 1 meegeleverde.

3. Bevestig tussen de op deze manier voorbereide zijkanten de hoofdligger van de trekhaak met M12x35 (10.9. M12x35 (10.9) bouten.
Lijn alles uit en draai vast volgens de aandraaimomenten.

4. Verwijder de plastic bumpersteunen van de beugel en schroef ze terug op de trekhaak met M6x20 schroeven.

5. Monteer alle in stap 1 verwijderde onderdelen weer. Sluit de elektrische installatie aan.

Sze re I ési l:l t m utat6 A telepitési és a termékfeltételekkel kapcsolatos utasitdsokat olvassa be a QR-kodot

1. Tavolitsa el a hats6 lampakat, a hatso I6kharitét, a Iokharité megerésitését és az alsé6 miianyag boritast.

2. Csusztassa a vonohorog jobb és bal oldalat a gerendakba, és enyhén rogzitse a gerendakhoz M12x40- es csavarokkal (10.9) Rogzitse a hatso sarvédol
3 meglévé M8-as anyaval és 1 mellékelt anyaval.

3. Azigy elokészitett oldalak kozé rogzitse a vonéhorog fogerendajat M12x35.(10.9. M12x35 (10.9) csavarokkal. Igazitson el mindent, és'huizza
meg a meghuzasi nyomatékoknak megfelel6en.

4. Tavolitsa el a miianyag lokharitokonzolokat a merevit6rdl, és csavarozza vissza ket a vontatokonzolra M6x20 csavarokkal.

5. Szerelje vissza az 1. lépésben eltavolitott 6sszes alkatrészt .csatlakoztassa az elektromos szerelést.

M H CTPYKL‘MH o MO HTa)l(y Moapo6HbIe MHCTPYKLIAN MO YCTaHOBKE 1 YCI0BUAM MPOAYKTa OTcKaHmpyiite QR-k

1. CHumUTe 3afH1Ee poHapu, 3aaHMIA Gamnep, ycuieHrie 6ammepa 1 HUXKHIOK MAACTUKOBYHO KPbILLKY.
2. BcTaBbTe npaByto UJIEBYIO CTOPOHDI papkomna B 6ank 1 cnerka npukpenmte ux K.6ankam suHtamm M12x40 (10.9).
MprKpenuTe K CNMHKe C MOMOLLbIO TPeX UMetoLmXcs raek M8 1 ogHoW 13 KOMMIeKTa NOCTaBKU.
3. Mexny NofroToBIEHHbIMM TaKMM 06pa3om 6opTamm NMPUKPENVTE OCHOBHYIO 6anKy 6yKCMpHOro Kptoka BuHTamMu M12x35 (10.9).
BbipoBHAliTe BCe 1 3aTAHMTE B COOTBETCTBUM C MOMEHTaMM 3aTAXKM.
4. CHUMUTE NNacTMKOBbIE KPOHLUTENHbI Gamnepa C KPOHLUTEHa 1 NPUKPYTUTE X 06PaTHO K BYKCUPOBOYHOMY KPOHLUTE/HY BiHTamu M6x20.
5. YctaHOBWTE Ha MeCTO BCe AeTanu, CHATbIe Ha 3Tane 1. [loaKsourTe 3NeKTPNYECKYI0 CUCTEMY.

SVC GROUP s.r.0. Primyslovazona-178 www.svcgroup.cz Te'-ijgg jg}jg}g%;

547 01 Néchod.éR e-mail: sve@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 603360607
QR kddem stdhnete rozsireny montdzni ndvod / Verwenden Sie den QR-Code, um die erweiterte Montageanleitung herunierzuladen SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




Montdznindvod ~ Montdzny ndvod  Installation instructions

Installationsanleitung  Instructions d'installation

+420 491421022

SVC GROUP O
SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:+420 49142]02]
547 01 Nachod-CR
QR kédem stahnete rozsifeny montézni ndvod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-instructies downloaden

e-mail: sve@svcgroup.cz mob: +420 603360607

SVC GROUP ©-05/19



SVC GROUP s.r.0. Pramyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz
547 01 Nachod-CR

Tel.:+420 491421021
QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni navod / 3a donomozoro QR-KOOY 8L MOXeme 3a8aHMaX(LUMu po3LiupeHi iHCMpYKYii ujo000 cKAadoHHA

. +420 491421022
e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz qob.: +420 603360607

SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



@ M12x35 G10.9 x6

O @12x6

SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslova zona - 179

WWW.svcgroup.cz Tel.:+420 491421021
. 547 01 Nachod-CR
OR kodem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod/ QR kddom stiahnete rozsirené montdzny ndvod

: +420 491421022
e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob; +420 603360507

SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



SVC GROUP O

B\ A L2 1= A AT o NS £SO oA LoV At L A AL 4 A4 £ A LA A L oA 1 L ALLLRLRLd o4 e A 24 L LA LA 4 Al A 1w A0 AL LI St
¢ SVC GROUP s.r.o. Prumyslovazéna-179 www.svcgroup.cz

Tel.:+420 491421021
547 01 Nachod-CR
QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montcizni ndvod / Met QR-code kunt u de uitgebreide montage-instructies downloaden

: +420 491421022
e-mail: sve@svegroup.cz mob.; +420 603360507

SVC GROUP ©- 05/19



Qo0

g
S0
[

V]
*®

i

Informace pro odpojovdni couvacich.senzorti PDC pro tazné zafizeni
Vypinac pro vypindni couvacich senzoru PCD je umistnény na palubni desce vozu.

Nemusite tedy pracné na elektro instalaci vozu napojovat odpojovdni couvacich senzorti PDC a zpétnych kamer od elektro pripojky taznych zafizent.
Pokud chcete senzory vypnout, pouZijte vypinac na palubni desce.

e@ Homologace EHK 55-R
&) \ ramw
pxs. /4 [ =T ‘
SIS ; :

@ Informace k provozu / homologaci @ Monteringsanvisningar
@ Informacie na prevadzku / homologdciu @ Instrucciones de montaje
@ Operating / homologation i i @ Montage-instructie

@ Betriebs- / Zulassungsinformationen @ Asennusohjeet

@ Uzemeltetési / homologacids informaciok @ Drifts- / homologasjonsinformasjon

@ ions d'exploitation / homologati @ Informacje dotyczace pracy / homologagji
o ioni sull'operazione / omologazi @ hop 0 pabore /

Policie__Police_Polizei _nonuypg

SVC GROUP

Dékuje za divéru / Dakuje zadoveru Registrace /Begistracia
Thank you for your trust/ Danke Fiir dein Vertrauen Registration / Registrierung
Merci pour votre conance / Grazie per la tua ducia Inscription / Registrazione

Tankewol foar jo fertrouwen / Cnacu6o 3a Balue goBepue Rekisterdinti / Peructpauma
SVC GROUP ©- 152020

i 420n3 - Tel.:+420 491421021
SVC GROUP s.r.o. Prumyslovazéna-179 www.svegroup.cz  'k2s0 25,95, 557
547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: svc@svcgroup.cz mob.: +420 6033605607

QR kédem stahnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / QR kédom stiahn te rozsirené montazny ndvod SVC GROUP ©-05/19



@ Informace k provozu / homologaci

Vyrobekije vyrdbény dle platnych norem-EHK-55 R pro prodej ve stdtech EU.-Informace pro poufZiti, provoz a zdruky pro tazné zarizeni naleznete nanasem webu, WWW.SVCgroup:cz
Technické informace > TaZné zafizeni>Vseobecné podminky pouZiti vyrobku. Nebo si je stdhnéte aplikace pres priloZeny QR-cod

Soucdsti doddvky tazného zatizeni je doddn TYPOVY LIST. Tento typovy list slouzi pro zapsdni vyrobku do technického priikazu vozidla, a obsahuje zdkladni podminky pro pouZiti vyrobku.
Typovy list slouZi i jako zdrucnilis proto jej uschovejte v dokumentaci vozidla.

@ Informdcie na prevadzku / homologéciu

Vrobok je vyrdbany podla platnych notiem EHK-55 R pre predaj v stdtoch EU. Informdcie pre pouZitie, prevddzku a zdruky pre tazné zariadenie ndjdete na nasom webe, www.svcgroup.cz
Technické informdcie> Tazné zariadenie> Veobecné podmienky pouZitia vyrobku. Alebo si ich stiahnite aplikdcie cez priloZeny QR-cod

Sticastou doddvky tazného zariadenia je dodany TYPOVY LIST. Tento typovy list siiiZi pre zapisanie vjrobku do technického preukazu vozidla, a obsahuje zdkladné podmienky pouZitia vyrobku.
Typovy list sliiZi aj ako zdrucny lis preto ho uschovajte v dokumentdcii vozidla.

@ Operating / homologation information

The product is manufactured according to the applicable EHK-55 R standards for sale in EU countries. Information on the use, operation and wartanties for the towbar can be found

on our website, www.svcgroup.com

Technical information> Towing hitch>> General conditions of use. Or download them via QR-cod

The towing device is supplied with a TYPE SHEET. This data sheet is used to enter the product in the vehicle registration document and contains the basic conditions for use of the product.
The data sheet also serves as a warranty press, so keep it in the vehicle documentation.

@ Betriebs /Zulassungsinformationen

Das Produkt wird gemd den geltenden EHK-55 R-Standards fiir den Verkauf in EU-Léndern hergestellt. Informationen zu Verwendung, Betrieb und Gewdhrleistung der
Anhdngerkupplung finden Sie auf unseer Website www.svcgroup.com

Technische Informationen> Anhdingerkupplung> Allgemeine Nutzungsbedingungen. Oder laden Sie sie per QR-Code herunter

Die Anhdngevorrichtung wird mit einem TYPENBLATT geliefert. Dieses Datenblatt dient zur Eintragung des Produkts in das Kfz-Kennzeichen und enthiilt die Grundbedingungen
fiir die Verwendung des Produkts. Das Datenblatt dient auch als Garantiepresse. Bewahren Sie es daher in der Fahtzeugdokumentation auf.

@ Uzemeltetési / homologécios informacick

Das Produkt wird gemdB den geltenden EHK-55 R-Standards fiir den Verkauf in EU-Ldndern hergestellt. Informationen zu Verwendung, Betrieb und Gewdhrleistung der
Anhdngerkupplung finden Sie auf unseer Website www.svcgroup.com

Technische Informationen> Anhdingerkupplung> Allgemeine Nutzungsbedingungen. Oder laden Sie sie per QR-Code herunter

Die Anhdngevorrichtung wird mit einem TYPENBLATT geliefert. Dieses Datenblatt dient zur Eintragung des Produkts in das Kfz-Kennzeichen und enthqilt die Grundbedingungen fiir
die Verwendung des Produkts. Das Datenblatt dient auch als Garantiepresse. Bewahren Sie es daher in der Fahrzeugdokumentation auf.

@ Informations d'exploitation / homologation

Le produit est fabriqué conformément aux normes EHK-55 R applicables pour la vente dans les pays de I'UE. Des informations sur 'utilisation, le fonctionnement et les garanties de
I'attelage sont disponibles sur notre site Web, www.svcgroup.com.

Informations techniques> Attelage de remorquage> Conditions générales d utilisation. Ou téléchargez-les via QR-cod

Le dispositif de remorquage est fourni avecune feuille de type. Cette fiche echnique est utilisée pour entrer le produit dans le cerrtif td'immatriculation du véhicule et contient les
conditions de base pour [ utilisation du produit. La fiche echnique sert également de presse de garantie, conservez-la dans la documentation du véhicule.

° Informazioni sull'operazione / omologazione

Il prodotto é fabbricato secondo le norme EHK-55 R applicabili in vendita nei paesi dell'UE. Informazioni sull'uso, il funzionamento e le garanzie per il gancio di traino sono disponibili
sul nostro sito-Web www.svcgroup.com

Informazioni tecniche> Gancio di traino>>Condizioni generali d'uso. Oppure scaricali tramite QR-cod

Idispositivo di rimorchio viene fornito con una SCHEDA TIPO. Questa scheda tecnica viene utilizzata per inserire il prodotto nel certificto di immatricolazione del veicolo e contiene

le condizioni di base per 'uso del prodotto. La scheda tecnica funge anche da pressa di garanzia, quindi conservala nella documentazione del veicolo.

i ® 4 Tel.:+420 491421021
SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslova zéna - 179 T IR Tl R (o

547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svcgroup.cz yob.: +420 603360607
QR koédem si stahnete si rozsifeny monidzni ndvod / With QR code you can download the exterided assembly instructions SVC GROUP ©- 09/23




@ Monteringsanvisningar

Het product is vervaardigd volgens de toepasselijke EHK-55 R-normen voor verkoop in EU-landen. Informatie over het gebruik, de werking en de garanties voor de trekhaak vindt u op
onze website, www.svcgroup.com Technische informatie> Trekhaak> Algemene gebruiksvoorwaarden. Of download ze via QR-cod

Het sleepapparaat wordt geleverd met een TYPE BLAD. Dit gegevensblad wordt gebruikt om het product in het voertuigregistratiedocument in te voeren en bevat de basisvoorwaarden
voor het gebruik van het product. Het gegevensblad dient ook als garantiepers, dus bewaar het in de voertuigdocumentatie.

@ instrucciones de montaje

El producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estdndares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacion sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com Informacidn técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. O descdrguelos a través de QR-cod
El dispositivo de remolque se suministra con una H0JA DE TIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro del vehiculo y contiene
las condiciones bdsicas para el uso del producto. La hoja de datos también sirve.como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacion del vehiculo.

@ Montage-instructie

Tuote on valmistettu EU-maissa myytdvien EHK-55 R -standardien mukaisesti. Tietoja vetokoukun kdytdstd, kdytdstd ja takuista loytyy verkkosivuiltamme www.svcgroup.com
Tekniset tiedot> Vetokoukku> Yleiset kdyttdolosuhteet. Tai lataa ne QR-koodin kautta
Hinauslaite toimitetaan TYYPPI-ARKKI. Tiitd lomaketta kéiytetdin tuotteen sydttdmiseen ajoneuvon rekisterdintitodistukseen, ja se sisdltdd tuotteen kéytdn perusedellytykset.
Tietolomake toimii myds takuupuristimena, joten sdilytd se ajoneuvon dokumenteissa.

Izdelek je izdelan po veljavnih standardih EHK-55 R za prodajo v drZavah EU. Informacije o uporabi, delovanju in garancijah za vlecno plosco najdete na nasem spletnem mestu www.svegroup.com
Tehnicni podatki> Vlecna kljuka> Splosni pogoji uporabe. Ali pa jih prenesite preko QR-kod

Vlecna naprava je opremljena s TIPNIM LISTOM. Ta podatkovni list se uporablja za vnos izdelka v registracijski dokument vozila in vsebuje osnovne pogoje za uporabo izdelka.

Podatkovnilist sluZi tudi kot garancijski tisk, zato ga hranite v dokumentaciji vozila.

@ Drifts- / homologasjonsinformasjon

Produktet er produsert i henhold til gjeldende EHK-55 R standarder for salg i EU-land. Informasjon om bruk, drift og garantier for tilhengerfeste finner du pd dr hiemmeside,
WWW.SVcgroup.com

Teknisk informasjon> Tilhengerfeste> Generelle bruksbetingelser. Eller last dem ned via QR-koding

Taueanordningen leveres med TYPEBLAD. Dette databladet brukes til @ oppgi produkteti kjoretoyets registreringsbevis og inneholder de grunnleggende betingelsene for bruk av produktet.
Databladet fungerer ogsd som garantipresse, s@ hold det i bilens dokumentasjon.

@ Informacje dotyczace pracy / homologadji

Produkt jest wytwarzany zgodnie z obowigzujgcymi normami EHK-55 R na sprzedaz w krajach UE. Informacje na temat uzytkowania, obstugi i gwarangji na hak holowniczy mozna
znalez¢ na naszej stronie internetowej www.svcgroup.com Informacje techniczne> Zaczep holowniczy> Ogdlne warunki uzytkowania. Lub pobierz je za pomocq kodu QR
Urzqdzenie holownicze jest dostarczane z ARKUSZEM TYPU. Ta karta danych stuzy do wpisania produktu do dokumentu rejestracyjnego pojazdu i zawiera podstawowe warunki
uzytkowania produktu. Karta danych stuzy rowniez jako prasa gwarancyjina, dlatego przechowuj jq w dokumentagji pojazdu.

@ WHpopmauua o pabote /omonoraumu

E producto se fabrica de acuerdo con los estdndares EHK-55 R aplicables para la venta en paises de la UE. Puede encontrar informacién sobre el uso, el funcionamiento y las garantias
de la barra de remolque en nuestro sitio web, www.svcgroup.com

Informacion técnica> Enganche de remolque> Condiciones generales de uso. O descdrguelos a través de QR-cod

El dispositivo de remolque se suministracon una H0JA DE TIPO. Esta hoja de datos se utiliza para ingresar el producto en el documento de registro-del vehiculo y contiene las
condiciones bdsicas para el uso del producto. La hoja de datos también sirve como una prensa de garantia, por lo tanto, consérvela en la documentacién del vehiculo.

i ® 4 Tel.:+420 491421021
SVC GROUP s.r.o. Primyslova zéna - 179 T IR Tl R (o

547 01 Nachod-CR e-mail: sve@svcgroup.cz yob.: +420 603360607
QR koédem si stahnete si rozsifeny monidzni ndvod / With QR code you can download the exterided assembly instructions SVC GROUP ©- 09/23




Homologace - registraéni certifikat

Exx -55R-01 x.01

Montdzni instrukce - Montazny instrukcia - Installation insrtuktion - Montageanleitung - Istruzioni di montaggio - Instrukcja montazu - Manual de montaje Monteringsvejledning - Paigaldusjuhe nd -
Asennusohje - Notice de montage - Sz. szerelési titmuutatd - Montagehandleiding - Monteringsanvisning - Insructioni de montaj -Teringsanvisningar - VIHCTPYKUMN N0 MOHTaXy

Volny prostor dle pfilohy VI, smérnicec. EC55-R EU musi byt dodrZen. E_ 1
Volny priestor podla prilohy VII, smérnicec. EC 55-R EU musi byt dodrZany.

The clerarance specied in appendix VII, diagram 25 ofguideline EC r-55 EU must be guaranteed.
Der Freiraum nach Anhang VII, Abbildung 25 der Richtlinie EC R-55 EU ist zu gewdihrleisten.

Az EC55-R EU irdnyelv VII. mellékletében, a 25. dbrdn a vondgomb elhelyezése szimdra elirt szabad tér-adatokat bizitositani ke

La zone de dégagement doitément aannexe VI, illustration 25 de la directive EC 55-R EU. _

Deve essere garantito lo spazio libero secondo lallegato VI, gura 25 della direttiva EC 55-R EU. e wodlfE | e U R501
De tussenruimte conform supplement VIi, afbeelding 25 van de richtlijn EC 55-R moet in acht worden genomen. Al : E E— :65 — ,sf,f‘m

Debe garantizarse el espacio libre, conforme al anexo VI, gura 25 de la directiva comunitaria EC 55-R EU. Z 7 E § oD

Vapaa tila on taattava direktiivin £C 55-R EU liitteen VI, kuvan 25 mukaisesti. i Ei o e Vad

Spelrummet enligt bilaga VII, Figur 25 i riktlinje EC 55-R EU skall garanteras.

420

350

Friromment etter tillegg VII, gur 25 i direktiv EC 55-R EU skal overholdes.

Nalezy zapewnic szczelnos¢ zgodnie z rysunkiem ni-25 dyrektywy EC 55-R zawartej w zatqczniku nr VII.

000060000600600

WUapuka 8 npunoxenmn VII. upextusl.EC 55-R eu.

@ Pii celkove piipustné hmotnostivo zidla @Pri celkovej pripustnej hmotnosti vozidla @ At laden weight ofthe vehicle

@ Bei zuldssigem Gesamtgewicht des Fahrzeuges @ Rakomdnnyal terhelt jarmstly eseltén @ Pour poids total en charge autorisé du véhicule
G Per un peso complessivo ammesso del veicolo @ Bij toelaatbaar totaal gewicht van het voertuig @ (on peso total autorizado del vehiculo @ Ajoneuvon suurimmalla sallitulla kokonaispainola
@ Vid fordonets tillltna totlvikt @ Ved kjoretayets tillatte totalvekt @ W przypadku najwikszej dozwolonej masy cakowitej @ B cnyuae HarpyxenHoro asTomobuna

MAX. kg

X0,00987<.....kN
AX. kg

@ >0

2 :zpomclovoci retardér

Pokud jsou v technickém priikazu vozidla uvedené nizsi hodnoty nez zverejnéné k dokumen  taci vyrobku . Jsou tyto hodnoty vyrobce vozu smérodatné pro zapsdni do technického prikazu vozidla.

If: Ii‘lje veh;',c/e’s certicate of roadworthiness indicates lower values than those published in the product documentation. These values by the vehicle manufacturer are decisive for the entering into the vehicle's certificte of
roadworthiness.

Falls im KFZ-Brief des Fahrzeugs niedrigere, als in der Dokumentation des Produkts vero®entlichte Werte angefiihrt sind, sind diese Werte des Fahrzeugherstellers fiir den Eintrag in den KFZ-Brief des Fahrzeugs mal3gebend.

Amennyiben a forgalmi engedélybe jegyzett adatok a gépjdrmdi dokumentdcidban feltiintetetett adatoktdl alacsonyabb értékiiek lennének, tgy a gépjdrmii gydrtdja dltal megadott és a forgalmi engedélybe pontosan bejegyzendd’
adatokat kell irdnyaddként mindsiteni.
Si,'sur la carte grise du véhicule, vous trouvez des valeurs inférieures a celles publiées dans la documentation du produit, les valeurs du fabricant du véhicule sont déterminantes et devront étre inscrites sur la carte grise du véhicule.

Se nella carta di circolazione del veicolo sono riportati valori inferiori a quelli indicatinella documentazione del prodotto. Questi valori del produttore del veicolo sono decisivi per la registrazione nella carta di circolazione del veicolo:

Als Irr; het kentekenbewis van het voertuig lagere waarden vermeld staan dan gepublic  eerd in de productdocumentatie, dan zijn deze waarden van de fabrikant van het voertuig bindend voor inschrijving in het kentekenbewijs van het
gi‘n 'Ilzllgéha técnica del vehiculo se indican valores menores que los publicados en la documentacidn del producto, estos valores facilitados por el fabricante del vehiculo son decisivos para la inscripcidn en la ficha écnica del vehiculo.

Jos ajoneuvon rekisteriotteessa on esitetty alempia arvoja kuin tuotteen dokumentaatiossa esitetyt, ovat ndmd ajoneuvon valmistajan antamat arvot ratkaisevia ajoneuvon rekisteriotteeseen merkitsemistd varten.

Om det i fordonets registreringsbevis nns angivna ligre virden dn de som dr angivna i produktens dokumentation, dir dessa viirden frdn fordonets tillverkare riktgivande for det som antecknas i fordonets registreringsbevis.

Dersom det i kjoretayets vognkort er oppgitt lavere verdier enn de som er oentliggjort som produktdokumentasjon, er disse angivelsene fra kjoretaysprodusenten retningsgivende for  noteres ned i kjaretayets vognkort.

Jezeli w dowodzie rejestracyjnym pojazdu.sq podane wartosci nizsze od tych, ktdre znajdujq sie w dokumentacji wyrobu, to te dane producenta samochodu sq miarodajne do wpisania ich do dowodu rejestracyjnego pojazdu.

060600600000606000

Ecms nacnopte TPaHCMNOPTHOro CPEACTBA YKa3aHbl 6Gonee HU3KMe 3HaueHus, yem YKa3aHHbl€e B JOKYMEHTALU Ha U3ieNNe, 3TU 3HaUeHNA NPOu3BoANTENA ABNAKTCA ONPEAENAIOLLIMMIA A 3aMUCK B NaCNOPT TPAHCMOPTHOrO
(pencrea.

SVC GROUP s.r.o0. Primyslovazona-179 www.svcgroup.cz  Tel:+420 491421021

2 % . +420 491421022
547 01 Nachod-CR ~ e-mail: sve@svcgroup.cz o +420 603360607

QR kédem stdhnete rozsifeny montdzni ndvod / Com o cédigo QR, vocé pode baixar as instriicoes de montagem estendicics SVC GROUP ©- 05/19




@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informéciékat@ Atencion
@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie @ Huomio
@ Note the warranty information 0 Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia @ Uwaga

@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformation@@ Let op de garantie-informatie Brumame

s ENLLL 4

BREDENI = brak: - GEBREMS

Iy -

BRZDENI - BRAKE - GEBREMS,

BRIDENI - BRAKE - GEBREMS

Vysokov 179
547 01 Néchod, Cv:eskd Republika +420 603 360 607 +420 491421021

ORIGINAY
—4

WWW.svVcgroup.cz

s
SVC. GROUP©-08-2019 Service Vitver Centrum



@ Pozor informace k zaruce @ Vegye gyelembe a jotallasi informaciokat @ Atencion

@ Pozor informacie k zaruke @ Notez les informations de garantie @ Huomio
@ Note the warranty information Q Nota le informazioni sulla garanzia @ Uwaga
(@ Beachten Sie die Garantieinformation@@ Let op de garantie-informatie @ Buumanne

VTZ 003-529
VTZ 001-529

max.
manual > —

Vysokov 179
547 01 Néchod, éeskc’q Republika +420 603 360 607 +420 491421021

WWW.svcgroup.cz 3
Service Vitver Centrum

SVC GROUP©-08-2019



